November 6, 1944

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1944

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Tulsa County Commissioners reconvened

at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.‘M., with all members presents Cﬁrtis Greer, Chairman,

J. B. Gray and Robert L. Kinkald, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

Curtis Greer, Chalrman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that

Robert W. Terrill, Attorney, be appointed to the office of Justice of Peace in and for

Division No. 2, District No. 4, of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, to fill the unexpired

term of Hal Turner, deceased.

Upon roll call, following vote was taken. Commissioner

Greer "AYE", Commissioner Gray "AYE", Commissioner Kinkaid "NO". Motion carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the

bond filed by Robert W. Terrill, in the amount of $2,000 with the Fildelity and Casualty

Company, be approved.

by the Chalrman declared carried.

Upon roll call, all members'voting in the affirmative, motion was

Motion made by Commlssioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the

following claims and payrolls be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise

Uoon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, mobtion was by the

Chairman declared carried.

1
l indicated.
|
|
J

361551

‘ 361552
| 361553
| 361554
B 361555
| 361556
| 361557
| 361560
. 361561
( 361562
361563

\ 361564
361566

| 361568
361569

| 261570
| 361571
| 381572
| 361573
| 361577
| 361578
| 361579
| 361581
361582
361583
361584
361585
361586
361687
361588

Blue Dome Tire Repair
Burroughs Addi?g Mach%nes Co
1] 1

W. W. Cotton,Holdenville, Okla

" Dictaphone Corporation

Samuel Dodsworth Staticner Co
Downtown Chevrolet Co

Fleld Stationery Co

Fed Flanagan

W. R. Gay Welding Co

Roy R.. Getman

Guaranty Abstract Co

Jenks Drug

Maneke-Hausher Printing Co

A. Garland Marrs

Memorial Park

R. L. Mobley Funeral Home

T, E. Montgomery Lbr Co
Oklahoma Lighting Distributors
Oklahoma Natural Gas

Andrew Crr,Chandler, Okla
Roy L. Owens,Pawnee, Okla
Quigg Drug Co

Rexall Drug

P A Schlosser

Southwestern Bell Telephone
Star Drug

George H. Tatum, Sheriff Carthage,llo

Tulsa Camera Record Co
1t t 1

Supvlies
Maintenance
Suppliles
Service
Service
Supplies
Repairs
Supplles
Postage
Service
Drugs
Service
Drugs
Supplies
Postage

. Burials

Ambulance Service
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Seﬁving Subgoena

H

Drugs

Drugs

Postage

Service

Drugs

Serving Subpoena
Supplies

Bertillion Supplies

16.50
11.00
4.80
6.00
4,00

1,787 .40

43.15
8.35
38.00
2.50
13.00
23 .45
27.75
32 .30
9.00
25 .00
5.00
20.32
2.00
74 .16
3.95
1.75
9.60
28.10
5.06
£5.68
89.18
6.80
74,77
14.89




