MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1944

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Tulsa County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A. M., with all members present: Curtis Greer, Chairman, J. B. Gray and Robert L. Kinkaid, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

Curtis Greer, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that Robert W. Terrill, Attorney, be appointed to the office of Justice of Peace in and for Division No. 2, District No. 4, of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, to fill the unexpired term of Hal Turner, deceased. Upon roll call, following vote was taken. Commissioner Greer "AYE", Commissioner Gray "AYE", Commissioner Kinkaid "NO". Motion carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the bond filed by Robert W. Terrill, in the amount of \$2,000 with the Fidelity and Casualty Company, be approved. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the following claims and payrolls be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

361551	Blue Dome Tire Repair	Supplies	16.50
361552	Burroughs Adding Machine Co	Maintenance	11.00
361553	u u u	Supplies	4.80
361554	W. W. Cotton, Holdenville, Okla	Service	6.00
361555	Dictaphone Corporation	Service	4.00
361556	Samuel Dodsworth Stationer Co	Supplies	1,787.40
361557	Downtown Chevrolet Co	Repairs	43.15
361560	Field Stationery Co	Supplies	8.35
361561	Ped Flanagan	Postage	38.00
361562	W. R. Gay Welding Co	Service	2.50
361563	Roy R. Getman	Drugs	13.00
361564	Guaranty Abstract Co	Service	23.45
361566	Jenks Drug	Drugs	27.75
361568	Maneke-Hausher Printing Co	Supplies	32.30
361569	A. Garland Marrs	Postage	9.00
361570	Memorial Park	Burials	25 •00
361571	R. L. Mobley Funeral Home	Ambulance Service	5.00
361572	T. E. Montgomery Lbr Co	Supplies	20.31
361573	Oklahoma Lighting Distributors	Supplies	2.00
361577	Oklahoma Natural Gas	Supplies	74.16
361578	Andrew Orr, Chandler, Okla	Serving Subpoena	3.95
361579	Roy L. Owens, Pawnee, Okla	11 0 11	1.75
361581	Quigg Drug Co	Drugs	9.60
361582	Rexall Drug	Drugs	28.10
361583	P A Schlosser	Postage	5.96
361584	Southwestern Bell Telephone	Service	25.68
361585	Star Drug	Drugs	89.18
361586	George H. Tatum, Sheriff Carthage, Mo	Serving Subpoena	6.80
361587	Tulsa Camera Record Co	Supplies	74.77
361588	ii ii ii ii	Bertillion Supplies	14.89